

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A

LISTED ON : 18.07.2016

COURT NO.: 5

ITEM NO. : 13

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1038 OF 2016

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016

(Application for Stay)

SIRAJIN BASHA

....Petitioner

VERSUS

B.S. YEDDYURAPPA AND ANR.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Advocate praying for transfer of Writ Petition No. 9856 of 2016 (GM RES) titled as "Sirajin Basha Vs. B.S. Yeddyurappa & Anr." pending before the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore to this Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that SLP (Civil) Nos. 34611-34616 of 2015 between the same parties arising from similar issue is pending and is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th July 2016, Court No. 5, Item no. 10.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 15th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. C. B. Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rm