

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.5 SECTION XVIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1038/2016
SIRAJIN BASHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.S. YEDDYURAPPA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 19/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ram Chandrnan,Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh,Adv.

Ms. Triveni Patekar,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks along with

SLP(C)Nos.34611-34616 of 2015.

(SAPNA BISHT)

(RAJINDER KAUR)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER