

LISTING ON 09.01.2017

COURT NO. 3

ITEM NO. 12

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 34611-34616 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-6 AND 7-12
(Applications for permission to file additional documents)

Sirajin Basha & Anr.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

B.S. Yeddyurappa & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned have been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 24.11.2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru in Writ Petition Nos. 25915 & 26236-40 of 2011.(GM-RES)

It is submitted that SLP(Cr) No. 9897/2015 filed by State of Karnataka challenging the High Court order staying the further proceedings in Crimes registered against respondent No. 1 in respect of denotification of land in Sy. Nos. 5/1 Etc. Of Bilekanahalli Village, Begur Hobli, Bengaluru South Taluk acquired by Bangalore Development Authority for formation of Banashankari V Stage Etc. has been disposed of by the Hon'ble Court by its order dated 14.12.2015.(Copy of the Order dated 14.12.2015 is enclosed)

It is further submitted that SLP(Cr) No. 1054/2015 filed by son of Respondent No. 1 herein challenging the proceedings initiated against him under Prevention of Corruption Act and Writ Petition(Cr.) No. 20/15 challenging the validity of Section 19(3) of Prevention of Corruption Act 1988 are pending before the Coram of Hon'ble Justice J. Chelameswar and R.F. Nariman, JJ.(Copy of the Order dated 01.04.2015 is enclosed)

It is submitted that Respondent No. 2 i.e., Principal Secretary to the Governor of Karnataka, has made party in the instant matters.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 07.12.2015.(Copy enclosed)

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioners has filed additional documents alongwith applications for permission to file additional documents with affidavit in support thereof, same have been registered as I.A. Nos. 1-6 & 7-12 and placed with the SLP paper books.

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court from time to time and when lastly listed on 25.11.2016 ,the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Adjourned for four weeks, as prayed for.”

It is submitted that no further documents have been filed by the counsel for the petitioners after the above order of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR