

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED ON : 06.02.2017
COURT No. : 3
ITEM No. : 6

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 1038 of 2016

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1 of 2016

(Application for stay)

SIRAJIN BASHA

....Petitioner

VERSUS

B.S. YEDDYURAPPA AND ANR.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th July 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"List the matter after two weeks along with SLP (C) Nos. 34611 - 34616 of 2015."

Accordingly, the instant matter is tagged with SLP (C) Nos. 34611 - 34616 of 2015.

Thereafter, the Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed alongwith main connected matter i.e. SLP (C) Nos. 34611 - 34616 of 2015 before the Hon'ble Court from time to time and on 9th January 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file the trial court's order.

List after three weeks."

It is submitted that, in view of the Order quoted above, Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed any document in the Transfer Petition.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 3rd day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Advocate

ag

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR