

LISTING ON 20.02.2017

COURT NO. 3

ITEM NO. 14

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 34611-34616 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-6 AND 7-12
(Applications for permission to file additional documents)

Sirajin Basha & Anr.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

B.S. Yeddyurappa & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.01.2017 with office report dated 05.01.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“Three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file the trial court's order.
List after three weeks.”**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioners has on 30.01.2017 filed additional documents as annexure P-13 to P-22 without filing the affidavit in support of additional documents. Copy of the same is being circulated with this office report.

The matters above mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 3rd day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Advocate

Mr. Subhranshu Padhe, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PC 2